505926947 02/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5973665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SU MIN GOH	02/02/2020	
LIANG YI CHEN	02/02/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIBEL PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	11 UBI ROAD 1
Internal Address:	MEIBAN INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	408723

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15743254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)983-0869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3239832293

Email: info@jciplawyers.com

Correspondent Name: JCIP

Address Line 1: 1055 WEST 7TH STREET, 33RD FLOOR Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YSA1-PN.047-JGC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH GIOVANNI CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=YSA1PN047JGC_Assignment#page1.tif source=YSA1PN047JGC_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505926947 REEL: 051876 FRAME: 0626

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Su Min GOH and Liang Yi CHEN, whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

ARTICLE FOR MOUNTING TO A VERTICAL SURFACE

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Patent

filed on e	ven date herewith		
filed on:	January 9, 2018	as Serial Nos.:	15743254

WHEREAS, ORIBEL PTE. LTD. a <u>company</u>, whose address is <u>11 Ubi Road 1, Meiban Industrial Building</u>, <u>Singapore 408723</u> hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries regarding the INVENTIONS and disclosed in said application whose identification above by titles, and by serial numbers and filing dates when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all priority rights and to all Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for the INVENTIONS, and in and to all extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which titles they warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them

PATENT REEL: 051876 FRAME: 0627 relating to said invention and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete titles to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said titles.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their signatures as follows:

ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	<u>Su Min GOH</u> 11 Ubi Road 1, Meiban Industrial Building Singapore 408723 SG			
X			2070	
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Liang Yi CHE 11 Ubi Road Singapore 40	IN 1. Meiban Indus 8723 SG	trial Building	
XX		2** & Date		

- 2 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 051876 FRAME: 0628